504716756 01/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4763478

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SE HUN KIM	12/28/2017
CHANG WOONG CHU	12/28/2017
DUK KI KIM	12/28/2017
DONG WOO SHIN	12/28/2017
JAE KOOK HA	12/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1, SAMSUNG-RO, GIHEUNG-GU
City:	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	17113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15863768

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 **Email:** pto@lrrc.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	143686 JEJ/CLM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA L. MALINOSKY
SIGNATURE:	/Christina L. Malinosky/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=143686_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045012 FRAME: 0201

504716756

source=143686_Assignment#page2.tif source=143686_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045012 FRAME: 0202

		<u>a nama kana manaka kana kana kana kana k</u>	
		LARATION AND ASSIG TENT APPLICATION	NMENT PATE
Title of Invention:		FORMING ORGANIC FI SITION, AND METHOD (LM, DISPLAY DEVICE OF MANUFACTURING TH
Docket No.: Application No.	143686	*	
	INVENTO	R'S DECLARATION	
As a below named	inventor, I hereby decla	re that:	
This declaration is	directed to the attached	application unless the fo	llowing is checked:
United States filed on	Application or PCT Inte	rnational Application Nur	nber
The above-identifie	d application was made	or authorized to be mad	e by me.
I believe that I am I above-identified ap	he original inventor or a olication.	an original joint inventor	of a claimed invention in the
l have reviewed an claims.	d understand the conte	ints of the above-identifi	ed application, including th
37 C.F.R. § 1.56, ii became available l	scluding for continuation	on-in-part applications, of the prior application	o patentability as defined material information which n and the national or PC
I acknowledge that 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by	any willful false state fine or imprisonment o	ment made in this decl f not more than five (5) y	aration is punishable und ears, or both,
	AS	SIGNMENT	
In consideration cacknowledged, the o	I good and valuable undersigned,	consideration, the re	ceipt of which is heret
		Ki Kim, Dong Woo Shin,	and Jae Kook Ha
	ASSIGN(S) AND TRAN	SFER(S) TO	
	SPLAY CO. LTD.	and the state of t	
having a place of bu		i Osamani di menerat	in a second
	, Опесну-да, толди-8	i <u>, Gyeongqi-do, Republic</u>	OI NOTEA
SDC Ref No.	tO-201702+102+1 ∪50	Attorney Ref No. KASAN Ref No.	143686(411598-TBD) SMP170026US

1 of 3

원세분/12425871/세종2인 모임/11907478/20171000203/06

250824562548875

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No.: 143686 Application No.:		And the second s
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entir improvements which are disclosed in the app		
(4) COMPOSITION FOR FORMING ORGA COMPOSITION, AND METHOD OF M		
which application was executed on even date		No control of the con
(a) executed on (5a):	<u>. 4.1.1 (2004)</u>	
(b) filed on (5b): January 5, 2018		
Application No.: <u>15/863.768</u>		
including any and all United States Patents and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substand patents, and the right to all benefits und industrial property and applications for said in	itutes, renewals or cont er all international conv	inuations of said applicati
It is hereby authorized and requested that the	Commissioner of Pate	nts issue any and all of sa
Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIG designee.	en de la companya de La companya de la co	
designee. Upon said consideration, it is further agreed expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigne renewal, and reissue patent applications; exergithing possible which said ASSIGNEE severything possible which said ASSIGNEE.	that, when requested, of will execute all division that will execute all division execute all rightful other shall consider desirable	without charge to but at to onal, continuing, substitu opapers; and generally
designee. Upon said consideration, it is further agreed expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigne renewal, and reissue patent applications; exerything possible which said ASSIGNEE maintaining patent protection as provided her	that, when requested, of will execute all division that we all rightful other shall consider desirable ein.	without charge to but at to onal, continuing, substitu papers; and generally for aiding in securing a
designee. Upon said consideration, it is further agreed expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigne renewal, and reissue patent applications; exerything possible which said ASSIGNEE amaintaining patent protection as provided her Se Hun Kim	that, when requested, of will execute all division that we all rightful other shall consider desirable ein.	without charge to but at to onal, continuing, substitu opapers; and generally
designee. Upon said consideration, it is further agreed expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigne renewal, and reissue patent applications; exerything possible which said ASSIGNEE amaintaining patent protection as provided her Se Hun Kim Legal Name of Inventor	that, when requested, of will execute all division that secute all rightful other shall consider desirable ein.	without charge to but at to onal, continuing, substitu papers; and generally for aiding in securing a
designee. Upon said consideration, it is further agreed expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigne renewal, and reissue patent applications; exerything possible which said ASSIGNEE amaintaining patent protection as provided her Se Hun Kim Legal Name of Inventor Se Hun Kim	that, when requested, of will execute all division that secute all rightful other shall consider desirable ein.	without charge to but at to onal, continuing, substitu papers; and generally for aiding in securing a
designee. Upon said consideration, it is further agreed expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigner renewal, and reissue patent applications; exerything possible which said ASSIGNEE amaintaining patent protection as provided her Se Hun Kim Legal Name of Inventor Se Hun Kim Signature	that, when requested, of will execute all divisions that consider desirable ein. Date	without charge to but at to onal, continuing, substitu papers; and generally for aiding in securing a
designee. Upon said consideration, it is further agreed expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigne renewal, and reissue patent applications; exerything possible which said ASSIGNEE amaintaining patent protection as provided her Se Hun Kim Legal Name of Inventor Se Hun Kim	that, when requested, and will execute all divisions and consider desirable ein. Date	without charge to but at tonal, continuing, substitur papers; and generally for aiding in securing a
designee. Upon said consideration, it is further agreed expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigne renewal, and reissue patent applications; exerything possible which said ASSIGNEE amaintaining patent protection as provided her Se Hun Kim Legal Name of Inventor Se Hun Kim Chang Woong Chu	that, when requested, of will execute all divisions that consider desirable ein. Date	without charge to but at tonal, continuing, substitur papers; and generally for aiding in securing a
designee. Upon said consideration, it is further agreed expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigner renewal, and reissue patent applications; eleverything possible which said ASSIGNEE smaintaining patent protection as provided her Se Hun Kim Legal Name of Inventor Se Hun Kim Signature Chang Woong Chu Legal Name of Inventor Chang Woong Chu Chang Woong Chu Chang Woong Chu	that, when requested, and will execute all divisions and consider desirable ein. Date	without charge to but at tonal, continuing, substitur papers; and generally for aiding in securing a
designee. Upon said consideration, it is further agreed expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigne renewal, and reissue patent applications; exerything possible which said ASSIGNEE smaintaining patent protection as provided her Se Hun Kim Legal Name of Inventor Se Hun Kim Legal Name of Inventor Chang Woong Chu Logal Name of Inventor	that, when requested, and will execute all divisions and consider desirable ein. Date	without charge to but at tonal, continuing, substitur papers; and generally for aiding in securing a

2 of 3

김계호기(2425871/개학원 구선/11907478/20171009203408

259021507546873

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Duk Ki Kim		40N	, 12, 28
Legal Name of	Inventor	Date	
Deak Ki	4. 1864.	enterent contracts, "	
Signature			
Dong Woo Shir) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	201	1, 12, 26
Legal Name of		Date	
Down lu	oo Shin		
Signature			
Jae Kook Ha		2000an	17.12.28
Legal Name of		Date	
Jae Ki	ok Ha		
Signature			
AM 102043159,1 4-10/	09/2017 8:34 PM		
SDC Ref No.	LO-201702-102-1-US0	Attorney Ref No.	

3 of 3

KASAN Ref No.

4米多/124258717基础中国/11907478/20171069293406

250021507546073

SMP170026US